
BOBS SIRES LIST – 2026 
 
The sire of horses turning 2YO on August 1, 2026 (conceived in 2023). Foaled in 2024. 
 

SIRE 
 

STUD WHERE SIRE STANDS 
IN 2023 

 

ADVERTISED 
SERVICE FEE 

 

STALLION 
DOUBLE UP 

OPTION (2026) 
 

ACROBAT Coolmore Stud $13,750 YES 

ADELAIDE (IRE) Coolmore Stud $5,500 YES 

ADMIRE MARS (JPN) Arrowfield Stud $22,000 YES 

ALL TOO HARD Vinery Stud $38,500 YES 

ANAMOE Godolphin, Kelvinside $121,000 YES 

ANDERS Widden Stud $16,500 YES 

ARTORIUS Newgate Farm $27,500 YES 

ASTERN Godolphin, Kelvinside $22,000 YES 

AYLMERTON Woodpark Stud $4,400 NO 

BEST OF BORDEAUX Coolmore Stud $27,500 YES 

BETTER LAND Turangga Farm $8,800 NO 

BIVOUAC Godolphin, Kelvinside $66,000 YES 

BRAVE SMASH (JPN) Yarraman Park Stud $33,000 NO 

BRUTAL (NZ) Newgate Farm $22,000 YES 

BULL POINT Kingstar Farm $3,300 YES 

CAPITALIST Newgate Farm $77,000 YES 

CAPTIVANT Kia Ora Stallions $27,500 YES 

CASINO PRINCE Vinery Stud $5,500 YES 

CASTELVECCHIO Arrowfield Stud $27,500 YES 

CHURCHILL (IRE) Coolmore Stud $22,000 YES 

COOL AZA BEEL (NZ) Newhaven Park $16,500 YES 

COSMIC FORCE Newgate Farm $11,000 YES 

D'ARGENTO Bowness Stud $16,500 YES 

DAUMIER Twin Hills Stud $16,500 YES 

DENMAN Twin Hills Stud $8,800 YES 

DISSIDENT Riverdene Stud $5,500 YES 

DUBIOUS Kitchwin Hills Stud $15,400 YES 

DUNDEEL (NZ) Arrowfield Stud $82,500 YES 

ELLSBERG Murrulla Stud $11,000 YES 

EXCEED AND EXCEL Godolphin, Kelvinside $132,000 YES 

EXCEEDANCE Vinery Stud $33,000 YES 

FARNAN Kia Ora Stallions $55,000 YES 

FASTNET EXPRESS Brisbane Meadows $1,100 NO 

FINANCE TYCOON Kooringal Stud $11,000 YES 

GRAFF Kitchwin Hills Stud $9,900 YES 

HALLOWED CROWN Twin Hills Stud $8,800 YES 

HARRY ANGEL (IRE) Godolphin, Kelvinside $33,000 YES 

HEADWATER Vinery Stud $13,200 YES 



HELLBENT Yarraman Park Stud $38,500 NO 

HITOTSU Arrowfield Stud $22,000 YES 

HOME AFFAIRS Coolmore Stud $99,000 YES 

I AM INVINCIBLE Yarraman Park Stud $302,500 NO 

IN THE CONGO Newgate Farm $33,000 YES 

JACQUINOT Widden Stud $33,000 YES 

JUSTIFY (USA) Coolmore Stud $77,000 YES 

KING'S LEGACY Coolmore Stud $27,500 YES 

LORD OF THE SKY Kingstar Farm $3,300 YES 

MANDALONG JET Orchard Hills POA NO 

MAURICE (JPN) Arrowfield Stud $82,500 YES 

MENARI Corumbene Stud $16,500 NO 

MERCHANT NAVY Kooringal Stud $13,200 YES 

MICROPHONE Godolphin, Kelvinside $33,000 YES 

NORTH PACIFIC Newgate Farm $22,000 YES 

OLE KIRK Vinery Stud $55,000 YES 

PELTZER Twin Hills Stud $16,500 YES 

PIERRO Coolmore Stud $82,500 YES 

PINATUBO (IRE) Godolphin, Kelvinside $55,000 YES 

PORTLAND SKY Widden Stud $22,000 YES 

PRAGUE Kia Ora Stallions $16,500 YES 

PRIDE OF DUBAI Coolmore Stud $27,500 YES 

PRIZED ICON Kooringal Stud $8,800 YES 

PROFITEER Newgate Farm $16,500 YES 

REBEL DANE Widden Stud $22,000 YES 

RED HENNO Carrington Park Stud $1,100 NO 

ROLLA Jilliby POA NO 

RUSSIAN REVOLUTION Newgate Farm $88,000 YES 

SANDBAR Kooringal Stud $8,800 YES 

SEBRING SUN Glenthorne Park $6,600 YES 

SHOWTIME Arrowfield Stud $16,500 YES 

SIGNORE FOX Almavale Thoroughbred Stud $9,900 YES 

SIZZLING Riverdene Stud $5,500 YES 

SMART MISSILE Twin Hills Stud $13,200 YES 

SNITZEL Arrowfield Stud $247,500 YES 

SO YOU THINK (NZ) Coolmore Stud $99,000 YES 

ST MARK'S BASILICA (FR) Coolmore Stud $44,000 YES 

STANDOUT Corumbene Stud $5,500 NO 

STAR TURN Vinery Stud $27,500 YES 

STARSPANGLEDBANNER Coolmore Stud $33,000 YES 

STATE OF REST (IRE) Newgate Farm $44,000 YES 

STAY INSIDE Newgate Farm $77,000 YES 

SUPIDO Widden Stud $19,800 YES 

TASSORT Newgate Farm $11,000 YES 



THE AUTUMN SUN Arrowfield Stud $66,000 YES 

THE BROTHERS WAR Kooringal Stud POA YES 

THOMAS THE TANK Winning Colours Farm POA NO 

THRONUM Mangoplah $3,300 YES 

TIGER OF MALAY Newgate Farm $16,500 YES 

TIME TO REIGN Kingstar Farm $9,900 YES 

TOO DARN HOT (GB) Godolphin, Kelvinside $44,000 YES 

TRAPEZE ARTIST Widden Stud $55,000 YES 

UNITE AND CONQUER Kingstar Farm $6,600 YES 

VICTOR LUDORUM (GB) Godolphin, Kelvinside $16,500 YES 

VILIFIED Bainsbridge Farm $3,300 NO 

WILD RULER Newgate Farm $38,500 YES 

WOOTTON BASSETT (GB) Coolmore Stud $93,500 YES 

WRITTEN BY Widden Stud $27,500 YES 

XTRAVAGANT (NZ) Newhaven Park $22,000 YES 

YES YES YES Coolmore Stud $33,000 YES 

YOUR SONG Gooree Park Stud $5,500 YES 

ZOUSAIN Widden Stud $22,000 YES 

ZOUSTAR Widden Stud $220,000 YES 
 


